Specifications, Applications,
Service Instructions & Parts
MVP
MULTI-VALVE PLATFORM
VALVE STATION
MVPb
AUG 2015
1/2" through 2" Port

MVP13, 16 lbs (7 kg); MVP20–32, 35 lbs (16 kg);
MVP40–50, 75 lbs (34 kg).
Ordering Example: 1½˝ Port Dual Pressure Regulator,
Stop Valve in Position 4, 2˝ SW Connection, Zinc and
Green Paint, 115V Leaded Coil, Range A.
MODEL
NO.
PORT
SIZE
IN (MM)
CONNECTION
STYLES AND SIZES
SW BW ODS
STD ALSO STD ALSO STD
MVP13* ½˝ (20) ½˝ ¾˝ ½˝ ¾˝ 5⁄8˝1˝
MVP20 ¾˝ (20) ¾˝ 1˝ ¾˝ 1˝ 7⁄8˝
1¼˝ 1¼˝
MVP25 1˝ (25) 1˝ 1¼˝ 1˝ 1¼˝ 11⁄8˝1½˝
MVP32 1¼˝ (32) 1¼˝ – 1¼˝ 1½˝ 13⁄8˝
MVP40 1½˝ (40) 1½˝ 2˝ 1½˝ 2˝, 2½˝ 15⁄8˝
MVP50 2˝ (50 2˝ – 2˝ 2½˝ 25⁄8˝
*Also available as ½" and ¾" NPT
POSITION 1
Position 1 is always a shut-off valve. The shut-off
valve size is ¾˝ for ½˝ port sizes (MVP13). The shut-
off valve size is 1¼˝ for the ¾˝ thru 1¼˝ port sizes
(MVP20–MVP32). The shut-off valve size is 2˝ for the 1½˝
and 2˝ port sizes (MVP40 and MVP50).
POSITION 2
Position 2 is the strainer. 100 mesh (150 micron) strainer
is standard for MVP13. 60 mesh strainer (233 micron)
is standard (MVP20–MVP50). 100 mesh (150 micron) is
optional. For 100 mesh, add (-S) to model number.
POSITION 3
Position 3 is the control valve function. MVP 13 is
available only as a solenoid valve (HS8A). MVP20 thru
MVP50 are available as a solenoid valve (HS4A), a two-
step solenoid valve (HS4D), and a pressure regulator
(HA4A) with most variations. MVP40 and MVP50 are
available as a Sealed Motor Valve.
POSITION 4
Position 4 can be several functions; shut-off valve (-1),
hand expansion valve (-2), stop check/hand expansion
valve (-3), stop check valve (-4), check  valve (-5), or blank
cover (-6). The MVP13 has a stainless steel removable
seat. The MVP20–50 has a ductile iron removable
spool insert. The MVP20 comes with a ¾˝ port in the
spool when the configuration is (-2) thru (-5) and a 1¼˝
port in the spool when the configuration is (-1). The
MVP25 and MVP32 come with a 1¼˝ port in the spool
for configurations (-1) thru (-5). The MVP40 and MVP50
come with a 2˝ port in the spool for configurations (-1)
thru (-5). When a (-6) configuration is specified there is
no spool or seat installed.
POSITION 4 CONFIGURATIONS
MVP
CONFIGURATION POSITION 1 POSITION 2 POSITION 3 POSITION 4
1 SHUT-OFF STRAINER CONTROL VALVE SHUT-OFF
2 SHUT-OFF STRAINER CONTROL VALVE HAND EXPANSION
3 SHUT-OFF STRAINER CONTROL VALVE STOP-CHECK/ HAND EXPANSION
4 SHUT-OFF STRAINER CONTROL VALVE STOP-CHECK
5 SHUT-OFF STRAINER CONTROL VALVE CHECK
6 SHUT-OFF STRAINER CONTROL VALVE BLANK COVER
MVP  40  - 1  AD  -   Z ,  2"SWSAMPLE MODEL #:
SIZE (PORT)
CONFIGURATION
CONNECTION SIZE & STYLE
OPTIONS
BLANK=SOLENOID VALVE; FOR REGULATORS SEE PAGE 5
ORDERING INFORMATION
NOV 2019